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Alcona Doug Baum Executive Director NE MI Council of Governments (989) 705-3734 dbaum@nemcog.org

Alcona John Kozlowski Board of Commissioner Alpena County (989) 354-9500 commissionersoffice@alpenacounty.org

Alger Ryan Carrig Associate Planner Central U.P. Plan & Dev Commission (906) 280-5134 rcarrig@cuppad.org

Alger Joel Vandevelde County Clerk Alger County (906) 387-7036 jvandevelde@algercounty.gov

Alger Ryan Carrig Associate Planner Central U.P. Plan & Dev Commission (906) 280-5134 rcarrig@cuppad.org

Allegan Heather Bausick SW/Recycling Coordinator Allegan County Health Department (269) 673-5415 hbausick@allegancounty.org

Alpena Doug Baum Executive Director NE MI Council of Governments (989) 705-3734 drekowski@nemcog.org

Alpena John Kozlowski Board of Commissioner Alpena County (989) 354-9500 commissionersoffice@alpenacounty.org

Antrim Janet Koch County Administrator Antrim County (231) 533-6265 garwoodp@antrimcounty.org

Arenac Sue Fortune Executive Director E. Central MI Plan. & Dev. Region (989) 797-0800 sfortune@emcog.org

Arenac Dawn Hergott Executive Director Arenac Conservation District (989) 846-4565 
x5

dawn.hergott@mi.nacdnet.net
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Baraga Jerald Wuorenmaa Executive Director Western U.P. Plan & Dev Region (906) 482-7205 
Ext. 111

jwuorenmaa@wuppdr.org

Baraga Wendy Goodreau County Clerk Baraga County (906) 524-6100 goodreauw@baragacounty.org

Barry Michael Brown County Administrator Barry County (269) 945-1284 mbrown@barrycounty.org

Bay Laura Ogar Director Bay County  Community Development (989) 895-4135 ogarl@baycounty.net

Benzie Lydia Gulow Resource Recovery Director Grand Traverse County (231) 995-6075 lgulow@gtcountymi.gov

Benzie Mathew Cooke Community Planner Networks Northwest (231) 929-5056 mathew.cooke@networksnorthwest.org

Berrien Bekah Schrag Planner Southwest Michigan Planning Commission (269) 925-1137 
x1521

schragb@swmpc.org

Branch Lee Adams Director  Southcentral Michigan Planning Council - 
Region 3

(269) 385-0409 adams@upjohn.org.

Branch Michael Hard Drain Commissioner Branch Co. SWMPC (517) 279-4310 mhard@countyofbranch.com

Calhoun Sarah Lundy Solid Waste & Recycling Coord. Calhoun County Community Development 
Department

(269) 969-6395 slundy@calhouncountymi.gov

Cass Bekah Schrag Planner Southwest Michigan Planning Commission (269) 925-1137 
x1521

schragb@swmpc.org

Cass K. John Egelhaaf Executive Director Southwest Michigan Planning Commission (269) 925-1137 
x1512

egelhaafj@swmpc.org

Page 2 of 11

mailto:jwuorenmaa@wuppdr.org
mailto:goodreauw@baragacounty.org
mailto:mbrown@barrycounty.org
mailto:ogarl@baycounty.net
mailto:lgulow@gtcountymi.gov
mailto:mathew.cooke@networksnorthwest.org
mailto:schragb@swmpc.org
mailto:adams@upjohn.org.
mailto:mhard@countyofbranch.com
mailto:slundy@calhouncountymi.gov
mailto:schragb@swmpc.org
mailto:egelhaafj@swmpc.org


County First Last Title Organization Phone EmailCounty 
Contact

RegionMMP
 DPA

Charlevoix Mathew Cooke Community Planner Networks Northwest (231) 929-5056 mathew.cooke@networksnorthwest.org

Cheboygan Nico Tucker Senior Planner NE MI Council of Governments (989) 705-3730 ntucker@nemcog.org

Chippewa Jeff Hagan Executive Director EUP Regional Planning & Development 
Commission

(906) 635-1581 
x 5271

jshagan@eup-planning.org

Clare Lori Phelps County Adminstrator Clare County (989) 539-2510 
x5001

phelpsl@clareco.net

Clinton Kate Neese Recycling & Waste Management 
Coordinator

Clinton County Department of Waste 
Management

(989) 224-5186 NeeseK@clinton-county.org

Crawford Paul Compo Administrator/Controller Crawford County (989) 344-3202 pcompo@crawfordco.org

Crawford Nico Tucker Senior Planner NE MI Council of Governments (989) 705-3730 ntucker@nemcog.org

Delta Ryan Carrig Associate Planner Central U.P. Plan & Dev Commission (906) 280-5134 rcarrig@cuppad.org

Dickinson Ryan Carrig Associate Planner Central U.P. Plan & Dev Commission (906) 280-5134 rcarrig@cuppad.org

Eaton Jared Bogdanov-
Hanna

Director of Environmental 
Sustainability

Eaton County Resource Recovery (517) 525-5223 jbogdanov-hanna@eatoncounty.org

Emmet Mathew Cooke Community Planner Networks Northwest (231) 929-5056 mathew.cooke@networksnorthwest.org

Emmet Andi Tolzdorf Director Emmet County DPW (231) 348-0640 atolzdorf@emmetcounty.org
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Genesee Cody Roblyer Lead Planner Genesee County Metro Planning Comm (810) 766-6570 croblyer@geneseecountymi.gov

Gladwin Sue Fortune Executive Director E. Central MI Plan. & Dev. Region (989) 797-0800 sfortune@emcog.org

Gogebic Jerald Wuorenmaa Executive Director Western U.P. Plan & Dev Region (906) 482-7205 
Ext. 111

jwuorenmaa@wuppdr.org

Grand Traverse Mathew Cooke Community Planner Networks Northwest (231) 929-5056 mathew.cooke@networksnorthwest.org

Grand Traverse Lydia Gulow Resource Recovery Director Grand Traverse County (231) 995-6075 lgulow@gtcountymi.gov

Gratiot Sheila Barnaby Deputy County Adminstrtor Gratiot County (989) 875-5239 sbarnaby@gratiotmi.com

Gratiot Jake Borton Recycling Director Isabella County (989) 317-9147 jborton@isabellacounty.org

Hillsdale Mark Wiley County Commissioner Hillsdale County (517) 437-3391 wileyma1@yahoo.com

Hillsdale Jacob Hurt Executive Director Region II Planning Commission (517) 768-6705 jhurt@mijackson.org

Houghton Jerald Wuorenmaa Executive Director Western U.P. Plan & Dev Region (906) 482-7205 
Ext. 111

jwuorenmaa@wuppdr.org

Huron Jodi Essenmacher Executive Director Huron Co. Economic Dev. Corp. (989) 269-8242 essenmaj@co.huron.mi.us.

Huron Mike Miller Recycling Coordinator Tuscola County Recycling (989)-672-1673 recycle@tuscolacounty.com

Page 4 of 11

mailto:croblyer@geneseecountymi.gov
mailto:jwuorenmaa@wuppdr.org
mailto:mathew.cooke@networksnorthwest.org
mailto:lgulow@gtcountymi.gov
mailto:sbarnaby@gratiotmi.com
mailto:jborton@isabellacounty.org
mailto:wileyma1@yahoo.com
mailto:jhurt@mijackson.org
mailto:jwuorenmaa@wuppdr.org
mailto:essenmaj@co.huron.mi.us.
mailto:recycle@tuscolacounty.com


County First Last Title Organization Phone EmailCounty 
Contact

RegionMMP
 DPA

Huron Samantha Schnettler Executive Director Huron County Economic Development 
Corporation

(989)-269-6431 samantha@huroncounty.com

Ingham Roderick McNeill Director Ingham County Environmental Health (517) 887-4523 rmcneill@ingham.org

Ingham Morgan Feldpausch Environmental Sustainability 
Manager

Ingham County (517) 676-7279 mfeldpausch@ingham.org

Ionia Melissa Eldridge District Director Ionia Conservation District (616) 527-2098 melissa.eldridge@mi.nacdnet.net

Iosco John Kozlowski Alpena Board of Commissioner Alpena County (989) 362-4212 jcsoboleski@ioscocounty.org

Iron Jerald Wuorenmaa Executive Director Western U.P. Plan & Dev Region (906) 482-7205 
Ext. 111

jwuorenmaa@wuppdr.org

Isabella Jake Borton Recycling Director Isabella County (989) 317-9147 jborton@isabellacounty.org

Isabella Charity Sweet MRF Operations Supervisor Isabella County (989)317-9243 csweet@isabellacounty.org

Jackson Zach Smith Planner Region 2 Planning Commission zsmith@mijackson.org

Jackson Grant Bauman Principal Planner Jackson County Planning Commission (517)-788-4426 gbauman@mijackson.org

Kalamazoo Rachael Grover Director of Planning Kalamazoo Co. Planning Department (269) 384-8115 ragrov@kalcounty.com

Kalkaska David Comai County Commissioner Kalkaska County 231-883-2703 dcomai@kalkaskacounty.org

Kalkaska Mathew Cooke Community Planner Networks Northwest (231) 929-5056 mathew.cooke@networksnorthwest.org
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Kent Darwin Baas Director Kent County Department of Public Works (616) 632-7919 darwin.baas@kentcountymi.gov

Keweenaw Jerald Wuorenmaa Executive Director Western U.P. Plan & Dev Region (WUPPDR) (906) 482-7205 
Ext. 111

jwuorenmaa@wuppdr.org

Lake Tobi Lake Lake County Administrator Lake County (231) 745-3256 tlake@co.lake.mi.us

Lake Erin Kuhn Executive Director West Michigan Shoreline Regional 
Development Commission

(231)-722-7878 
Ext. 18

EKuhn@wmsrdc.org

Lapeer Mike Miller Recycling Coordinator Tuscola County Recycling (989)-672-1673 recycle@tuscolacounty.com

Lapeer Moses Sanzo County Administrator Controller Lapeer County (810) 667-0366 msanzo@lapeercounty.org

Leelanau Gail Myer Senior Planner Leelanau Co. Planning Dept. (231) 256-9812 gmyer@leelanau.gov

Leelanau Mathew Cooke Community Planner Networks Northwest (231) 929-5056 mathew.cooke@networksnorthwest.org

Leelanau Lydia Gulow Resource Recovery Director Grand Traverse County (231) 995-6075 lgulow@gtcountymi.gov

Lenawee Julie Maurer Program Coordinator Solid Waste Department (517) 264-5263 julie.maurer@lenawee.mi.us

Lenawee Jacob Hurt Executive Director Region II Planning Commission (517) 768-6705 jhurt@mijackson.org

Livingston Robert Spaulding DPW/Solid Waste Coordinator Livingston County DPW (517) 546-0040 rspaulding@livgov.com
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Luce Jeff Hagan Executive Director EUP Regional Planning & Dev.EUP Regional 
Planning & Development Commission

(906) 635-1581 
x 5271

jshagan@eup-planning.org

Mackinac Jeff Hagan Executive Director EUP Regional Planning & Development 
Commission

(906) 635-1581 
x 5271

jshagan@eup-planning.org

Macomb Jeff Schroeder Deputy Director Department of Planning and Economic 
Development

(586) 469-5285 jeff.schroeder@macombgov.org

Manistee Mathew Cooke Community Planner Networks Northwest (231) 929-5056 mathew.cooke@networksnorthwest.org

Manistee Katie Mehl Interim Planning Director Manistee County (231) 398-3525 kmehl@manisteecountymi.gov

Marquette Ryan Carrig Executive Director Central U.P. Plan & Dev Commission (906) 280-5134 rcarrig@cuppad.org

Mason Erin Kuhn Executive Director West Michigan Shoreline Regional 
Development Commission

(231)-722-7878 
Ext. 18

EKuhn@wmsrdc.org

Mecosta Annette Coles Zoning Administrator Mecosta County Planning Commission (231) 592-0105 acoles@mecostacounty.org

Menominee Ryan Carrig Associate Planner Central U.P. Plan & Dev Commission (906) 280-5134 rcarrig@cuppad.org

Midland Jake Borton Recycling Director Isabella County (989) 317-9147 jborton@isabellacounty.org

Midland James Henry Environmental Health Director Midland County Department of Public Health (989) 631-2600 jhenry@co.midland.mi.us

Missaukee Mathew Cooke Community Planner Networks Northwest (231) 929-5056 mathew.cooke@networksnorthwest.org
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Missaukee Linda Hartshorne-
Shafer

Emergency Services Coord Missaukee County Planning Dept. (231) 839-7264 
Ext. 3

planningemd@missaukee.org

Monroe Dan Rock Recycling and Green Community 
Program Coord.

Monroe County Environmental Health (734) 240-7909 dan_rock@monroemi.org

Montcalm Brenda Taeter County Controller Montcalm County (989)-831-7300 btaeter@montcalm.us

Montmorency John Kozlowski Alpena Board of Commissioner Alpena County (989) 362-4212 jcsoboleski@ioscocounty.org

Montmorency Aprille Williamson Controller County of Montmorency (989) 785-8044 awilliamson@montcounty.org

Montmorency Doug Baum Executive Director NE MI Council of Governments (989) 705-3734 dbaum@nemcog.org

Muskegon Erin Kuhn Executive Director West Michigan Shoreline Regional 
Development Commission

(231)-722-7878 
Ext. 18

EKuhn@wmsrdc.org

Muskegon Robert J. Ribbens Environmental Planner Dept. of Public Works (231) 724-6525 ribbensro@co.muskegon.mi.us

Muskegon Gregory A. Leverence Solid Waste Supervisor Muskegon County Landfill (231) 724-6003 leverencegr@co.muskegon.mi.us

Newaygo Erin Kuhn Executive Director West Michigan Shoreline Regional 
Development Commission

(231)-722-7878 
Ext. 18

EKuhn@wmsrdc.org

Newaygo Dale Twing Drain Commissioner Board of Public Works (231) 689-7213 dalet@co.newaygo.mi.us

Oakland Whitney Calio Principal Planner Economic Development & Community Affairs (248) 858-2071 caliow@oakgov.com
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Oceana Erin Kuhn Executive Director West Michigan Shoreline Regional 
Development Commission

(231)-722-7878 
Ext. 18

EKuhn@wmsrdc.org

Oceana Tracy Byard Oceana County Administrator Oceana County (231)-873-4835 
Ext. 6702

tbyard@oceana.mi.us

Ogemaw Sue Fortune Executive Director E. Central MI Plan. & Dev. Region (989) 797-0800 sfortune@emcog.org

Ogemaw Timothy J. Dolehanty County Administrator/Controller Ogemaw County (989) 516-9020 dolehantyt@ocmi.us

Ontonagon Jerald Wuorenmaa Executive Director Western U.P. Plan & Dev Region (906) 482-7205 
Ext. 111

jwuorenmaa@wuppdr.org

Osceola Dan Massy Community & Economic 
Development Coordinator

Economic Development Office, Osecola 
County

(231) 832-7397 dmassy@osceolacountymi.org

Osceola Jake Borton Recycling Director Isabella County (989) 317-9147 jborton@isabellacounty.org

Oscoda John Kozlowski Alpena Board of Commissioner Alpena County (989) 362-4212 jcsoboleski@ioscocounty.org

Oscoda Doug Baum Executive Director NE MI Council of Governments (989) 705-3734 dbaum@nemcog.org

Otsego Thomas Marquard Director of Planning Otsego County tmarquard@otsegocountymi.gov

Otsego Nico Tucker Senior Planner NE MI Council of Governments (989) 705-3730 ntucker@nemcog.org

Ottawa Kimberly Wolters Environmental Health Supervisor Ottawa Department of Public Health- Solid 
Waste Program

(616) 494-5569 kwolters@miottawa.org
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Presque Isle Ann Marie Main County Clerk Presque Isle (989) 734-3288 piclerk@picounty.org

Presque Isle Michael Darga Public Health and Safety 
Committee

County Commisioner (989) 370-9362 dargaj@charter.net

Roscommon Sue Fortune Executive Director E. Central MI Plan. & Dev. Region (989) 797-0800 sfortune@emcog.org

Saginaw Christopher  Klawuhn Director Saginaw County Health Department (989) 758-3684 cklawuhn@saginawcounty.com

Saginaw Sue Fortune Executive Director E. Central MI Plan. & Dev. Region (989) 797-0800 sfortune@emcog.org

Sanilac Sue Fortune Executive Director E. Central MI Plan. & Dev. Region (989) 797-0800 sfortune@emcog.org

Sanilac Mike Miller Recycling Coordinator Tuscola County Recycling (989)-672-1673 recycle@tuscolacounty.com

Schoolcraft Ryan Carrig Executive Director Central U.P. Plan & Dev Commission (906) 280-5134 rcarrig@cuppad.org

Shiawassee Larry Johnson Public Health Director Shiawassee Co. Health Department (989) 743-2318 ljohnson@shiawasseechd.net

St Clair Geoff Donaldson Environmental Planner St. Clair Co. Metro Planning Comm. (810) 989-6950 gdonaldson@stclaircounty.org

St Clair Lindsay Wallace Planning Director St. Clair County Metro Planning Commission (810) 989-6950 lwallace@stclaircounty.org

St Joseph Pat Kulikowski Executive Secretary St. Joseph County Administrator/Solid Waste 
Planning Committee

(269) 467-5617 planning@stjosephcountymi.org
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St Joseph Lee Adams Director  Southcentral Michigan Planning Council - 
Region 3

(269) 385-0409 adams@upjohn.org.

Tuscola Mike Miller Recycling Coordinator Tuscola County Recycling (989)-672-1673 recycle@tuscolacounty.com

Tuscola Steve Erickson Director Tuscola County EDC (989) 673-2849 directorerickson@tuscolaedc.org

Van Buren Bekah Schrag Planner Southwest Michigan Planning Commission (269) 925-1137 
x1521

schragb@swmpc.org

Washtenaw Theo Eggermont Public Works Manager Washtenaw County (734) 222-6864 eggermontt@washtenaw.org

Wayne Patrick Cullen Division Director Wayne County Department of Public Services (734) 326-4437 pcullen@waynecounty.com

Wexford Janet Koch County Administrator Wexford County (231) 779-9453 JKoch@wexfordcounty.org

Wexford Mathew Cooke Community Planner Networks Northwest (231) 929-5056 mathew.cooke@networksnorthwest.org

MMP = Materials Management Planning
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